discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses paid and payable by us).

Our credit agreement requires us to use at least 50% of the net proceeds from any equity offering to reduce borrowings
under the credit agreement. We intend to use all of the net proceeds of this offering to reduce such indebtedness. At
June 30, 2009, there were outstanding borrowings of $539.4 million under our credit agreement at a weighted average
interest rate of 9.92% with maturities ranging from September 2009 through May 2014. In August 2009, we made
prepayments in the amount of $50 million using cash on hand, bringing our outstanding borrowings under our credit
agreement to $489.4 million.

S-11

Edgar Filing: Mueller Water Products, Inc. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 22

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table shows our consolidated cash and cash equivalents and capitalization at June 30, 2009:

�   on a historical basis; and

�   on an as adjusted basis to reflect the consummation of this offering (assuming no exercise of the
underwriters� option to purchase additional shares) and the application of approximately $144.1 million
in net proceeds to reduce borrowings under our credit agreement. See �Use of Proceeds� in this
prospectus supplement.

At June 30, 2009
As

Actual Adjusted
(In millions)

Cash and cash equivalents(1) $ 80.1 $   80.1

Debt(1):
2007 Credit Agreement:
Revolver(2) � �
Term Loan A 115.1 84.4
Term Loan B 424.3 310.9
73/8% Senior Subordinated Notes 420.0 420.0
Other 1.8 1.8

Total debt 961.2 817.1

Stockholders� equity:
Series A common stock, par value $0.01 per share, 600,000,000 authorized,
116,530,594 shares outstanding and 148,810,594 outstanding, as adjusted 1.2 1.5
Additional paid-in capital 1,433.5 1,577.3
Accumulated deficit (1,067.4) (1,068.5)
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss) (33.9) (33.9)

Total stockholders� equity 333.4 476.4

Total capitalization $ 1,294.6 $ 1,293.5

(1) On August 14, 2009, we repaid $25.0 million of borrowings under our credit agreement. On August 28, 2009, we
repaid an additional $25.0 million of borrowings under our credit agreement. Both prepayments were made using
cash on hand and were made on a pro rata basis between Term Loan A and Term Loan B.

(2) Our revolving credit facility provides for borrowings of up to $200.0 million, including letters of credit, and
terminates in May 2012. At June 30, 2009, no borrowings were outstanding under the revolving credit facility

Edgar Filing: Mueller Water Products, Inc. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 23

and letters of credit outstanding under the revolving credit facility were $42.9 million.

S-12

Edgar Filing: Mueller Water Products, Inc. - Form 424B5